

## Dr. Charles Abramovic of Philadelphia, PA is Nominated by Jacobs Music for Steinway Teacher Hall of Fame

ASTORIA, NEW YORK (October 20<sup>th</sup>, 2021) –Dr. Charles Abramovic, piano teacher from Philadelphia, PA, has been inducted into the Steinway & Sons Teacher Hall of Fame, a prestigious designation recognizing the work of North America's most committed and passionate piano educators. 2021 marks the second class of honorees, following the Hall of Fame's inaugural class in 2019.

Charles Abramovic has won critical acclaim for his international performances as a soloist, chamber musician, and collaborator with leading instrumentalists and singers. He has performed a vast repertoire not only on the piano, but also the harpsichord and fortepiano. Abramovic made his solo orchestral debut at the age of fourteen with the Pittsburgh Symphony. Since then, he has appeared as soloist with numerous orchestras, including the Baltimore Symphony, the Colorado Philharmonic, the Florida Philharmonic, and the Nebraska Chamber Orchestra. He has given solo recitals throughout the United States, France, and Yugoslavia. He has also appeared at major international festivals in Berlin, Salzburg, Bermuda, Dubrovnik, Aspen and Vancouver. Jacobs Music is the only Steinway & Sons dealer representative for Southeastern and South-Central Pennsylvania, Delaware and New Jersey for sales, technical service and concert and artist service.

This fall, 44 teachers from the United States and Canada were inducted into the Steinway Teacher Hall of Fame with special events hosted at the historic Steinway factory in New York City. Each teacher inducted into the Hall of Fame was nominated by a Steinway & Sons showroom in the teacher's home region. The teachers' names are now displayed on a commemorative display wall inside the iconic factory.

"Music education has been a cornerstone of our historic company since the late 1800s, and today is no different," said Gavin English, President of Steinway & Sons Americas. "We are very proud to work with the talented music educators inducted this fall into the Steinway & Sons Teacher Hall of Fame. These teachers foster passion, creativity, and discipline in the next generation of piano artists. Their work deserves the highest praise."

## About Steinway & Sons

Since 1853, Steinway pianos have set an uncompromising standard for sound, touch, beauty, and investment value. Because of a dedication to continuous improvement, today's Steinway remains the choice of 9 out of 10 concert artists, and it is the preferred piano of countless musicians, professional and amateur, throughout the world. For more information, visit <u>www.steinway.com</u>.

## **Press Contact:**

Anthony Gilroy Steinway & Sons agilroy@steinway.com (718) 204-3116